ALCOTEST CHECKLIST
Municipality: F Kﬂ\} {/ L’_N W/ Alcotest Ser.#: B /< M)/q O/ ?(0
County: é? LO(/(C ESTEK. Date of Calibration: - [ ? - 0/(/

1. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.LLR.

2. Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Unit on Alcotest In%g&nent used.
Ser. #: DD H S % - D

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger

Safety for j ubs ment in A | R or equlvagk?t
Ser. #:

4. Digital Temperature Measunng Syste eport of Calibration.
Ser. #: [O] (L, XD §

NN RK \\

. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.
(_/C. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
D Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key"

probe of Breath Test Coordjnator].
Ser. #: DDy A <, - OO/

S. . A. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

N

Certificates of Analysis for each Simulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:

'/ A. 0.04% Solution. [ O A 073

B. 0.08% Solution. [O Vis o 2 '—/
é C. 0.10% Solution. /O = oO50
D. 0.16% Solution. jo A o F5

N

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:

A. 0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing ))m K~ <2 - 0003
0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. 0D K <3 - o005~
0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing DOW (f <3 - 02,
[Same as instrument's CU34 unit].

0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DD F S 3 ~ 0009

New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.
Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on
instrument].
Certificate of Analysis 0.10% solution for same.
Lot #: 19 T C¥-

Alcotest card of operator/coordinator who completed change.

O3-0F -0/
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NJDD Checklist for Alcotest Instrument 10-09-10







(i" Drdgersafety

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. % 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

®4ode1: ALCOTEST®CU34
Serial Number:
O Model: MARK IIA erial Number:

O Other: DAIWHIR-0386

SR

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date
fla-10 NN 8-t~ \\
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Drdgersafety
ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE .

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accurggy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your State Specification.
For accurate temperature readings, the prabe value on this certificate, noted below,
must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110.

O

x‘ Serial Number Temp. Probe Certification date: Next Certification due: 2
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Calibration complies with ISO 9001
%, F mmmmm 1SO/IEC 17025 AND ANSI/NCSL Z540-1

\\‘

“lata™ Catbration : Cert. No.: 4000-2924465

Certificate No. 1750.01
Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

!

Manufactured for and distributed by: VWR International, P.O. Box 2158, Secaucus, NJ 07094 U.S.A,
Instrument Identification:

Model: 61220-601 S/N: 101685688 Manufacturer : Control Company
Standards/Equipment: .
Description Serial Number Due Date NIST Traceable Reference
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-179 Ad45240
Themisior Module A17118 11719/10 A9B21010
Temperature Probe 128 12/10/10 A9B23079
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-231 A79341
Temperaiure Probe 3039 12/10/10 A9B23080-1
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-218 A73332
Thermistor Module A27129 7/09/10 1000264338
Temperature Probe 5202 31111 B0310050
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-256 B01375 '
Temperature Probe 157 7127110 A9708011-4
Certificate Information:
Technician: 68 Procedure: CAL-06 Cal Date: 5/17M110 Cal Due: 5/17/12

Test Conditions: 23.5°C 47.0%RH 1017 mBar

Calibration Data: (New Instrument)

Unit(s) Nominal As Found In Tol Nominal As Left In Tol Min Max tuc TUR
°C N.A. 0.002 _0.001 Y -0.048 0.052 0.013 3.8:1
°C NA, 25.001 24,998 Y 24.951 25.051 0.013 3.81
°C NA. 60.002 60.003 Y 59.952 60.052 0.018 2.8:1
°Cc N.A. 100.000 100.001 Y 99.950 100.050 0.013 3.8:1

This Instrument was calibrated using instruments Traceable to Natlonal Institute of Standards and Technology.

A Tost Uncertainty Ratio of at least 4:1 is maintained unfess ctherwise stated and is calcutated using the expandad measurament uncertainty. Uncertainty evaksstion includes the i it under
test and is calautated in accordance with the 1SO “Gulde to the Exprossion of Uncertainly in Measurement”™ (GUM). The uncertainty rapresants an expanded uncmalmy using o coverage factor ko2
to approximate a 95% confidence lavel. In tolerance conditions aro based on test results fafiing within specified limits with no reduction by the uncentainty of tho measurement. The results containod
herein retate only to the item calibrated. This certificata shall not be reproduced axcopt in full, without written approval of Control Company.

Nominal=Standard's Reading: As Loflainstrument’s Reading; In Tol=in Tolerance; MivMaxzAcceptance Range; iucaExpanded Measurement Uncertainty, TUR=Test Uncerlainty Ratio;
Accuracy={Max-Miny2; Min s Nominal{Rounded) - Tolerance; . Max = Nomina{Roundod) + Tolerance; DatosMM/DO/YY

Nicol Rodriguaz, Quakity Manager Wallaco Berry, Tochnical Manager

Maintaining Accuracy:

In our opinion once calibrated your Digital Thermometer should malntain its accuracy. There is no axact way (o delermine how long catibrallon will be maintained. Oigital Thermometers change
litie, it any at all, but can be affected by aging, temparaturo, shock, and contemination.

Recalibration:
For factory cafbration and re-cerification traceabla to National Instiute of Standards and Technclogy contact Control Company.

CONTROL COMPANY 4456 Rex Road Friendswood, TX 77648 USA
Phone 281 482-1714  Fax 281 482-9448 service@control3.com www.controi3.com

Control Company s an ISO 17025:2005 Calibralion Laboratory Accredited by (A2LA) American A iation for Lal y Accroditation, Certificato No. 1750.01.
Conlrol Company is ISO 8001:2008 QuaRty Certifiad by (DNV) Dot Norske Veritas, Certificate No. CERT-01805-2008-AQ-HOU-ANAB
Internotional Laberatory Accrediiation Cooperation (ILAC) - Muttilateral Recognition Arangament (MRA).

Pagelofl Ti bie® is 8 regi d rademark of Control C: y © 2009 Centrol Company

P



Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Coordinator

Last Name: WEYMAN

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP-P.D.

01079
01020
01021
01072
01079

WET
0.100%
10F080

02/18/2011
08/31/2010
08/31/2010
01/20/2011
02/18/2011

Calib. Date:
Cert. Date:
Lin. Date;
Soln, Date:
File Date:

Model No.: CU-34

First Name: HAROLD

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARWA:0186

00013
00009
00009
00103

DDWH $3-0286
06/14/2012
0538

MI: -
6289
02/18/2011
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Alcotest 7110 Callbratlon Certlficate
Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARWA-0186
Location: FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP P.D.
Calibration File No.: 01079 . Calib. Date: 02/18/2011 Calib. No.: 00013
Centification File No.: 01080 Cert. Date: 02/18/2011 Cent. No.: 00010
Linearity File No.: 01021 Lin. Date: 08/31/2010 Lin. No.: 00009
Solution File No.: 01072 Soln. Date: 01/20/2011 Soln. No.: 00103
Sequential File No.: 01080 File Date:  02/18/2011
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWH S$3-0286
Control Solution %:  0.100% ' Expires:  06/14/2012
Solution Control Lot: 10F080 . . Bottle No.: 0538
Function . Result . Time Temperaturc Comment(s)
%BAC . HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:558
Control 1 EC 0.100% 13:558 34.0°C *¥* TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 IR 0.100% 13:558 34.0°C *¥* TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:56S .
Control 2 EC 0.099% 13:578 34.0°C *** TEST PASSED *¥*
Control 2 IR 0.100% 13:57S 34.0°C *4k TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:58S ’
Control 3 EC 0.100% 13:588 34.0°C ***% TEST PASSED ***
Control 3 IR 0.100% 13:58S 34.0°C **¥x TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:59S '

‘ k3

......

Coordinator %', oY
Last Name: WEYMAR; \ e

Y
Signature: N “ . Wi NG

Pursua.nI fo Jaw, and e
appointed Breath Lest Coorgis

"Calibration Chcck rocedure™] u"‘ 3 : 3 he -ﬂ. the Chx‘?Forensw Scientist of
the Division of State'bhce I8 g Jezluiiciatn T@approvigi’ﬁlstruments employing
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Check Procedure for Alcotaiing i =-',’ ;. Gstak L) ‘_- ic Scientist, I performed a
Calibration Check on the approgeds Tieidern g ruﬁcate The results of my
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARWA-0186
Location: FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP P.D.
Calibration File No.: 01079 Calib. Date: 02/18/2011 Calib. No.: 00013
Certification File No.: 01080 Cert. Date: 02/18/2011 Cert. No.: 00010
Linearity File No.: 01081 Lin, Date: 02/18/2011 Lin. No.: 00010
Solution File No.: 01072 Soln. Date: 01/20/2011 Soln. No.: 00103
Sequential File No.: 01081 File Date: 02/18/2011
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDMK §3-0003
Control Solution %:  0.040% Expires:  01/12/2012
Solution Control Lot:  10A073 Bottle No.: 0707
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDRK S$3-0005
Control Solution %:  0.080% Expires:  01/15/2012
Solution Control Lot: 10A074 Bottle No.: 0965
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDRF S3-0009
Control Solution %:  0.160% Expires:  01/21/2012
Solution Contro! Lot:  10A075 Bottle No.: 1256
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:24S5
Control 1 EC 0.042% 14:25S 34.0°C *¥x TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 IR 0.041% 14:258 34.0°C *¥k TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:26S
Control 2 EC 0.042% 14:278 34.0°C *%k TEST PASSED *#**
Control 2 IR 0.041% 14:27S 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:29S
Control 3 EC 0.082% 14:29S 33.9°C *¥k TEST PASSED ***
Control 3 IR 0.080% 14:29S 33.9°C **k TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:318
Control 4 EC 0.082% 14:328 33.9°C **x TEST PASSED ***
Control 4 IR 0.080% 14:32S 33.9°C *¥k TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:34S
Control 5 EC 0.161% 14:34S 33.8°C *k*x TEST PASSED ***
Control 5 IR 0.162% 14:34S 33.8°C *¥kk TEST PASSED *¥%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:36S
Control 6 EC 0.159% 14:37S 33.9°C *¥k TEST PASSED *%¥*
Control 6 IR 0.160% 14:37S 33.9°C *¥x TEST PASSED *#%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:38S

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator

Last Name: WEYMAN First Name: HAROLD Ml: -
Badge No.: 6289

Datc: 02/18/2011
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CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that

Harold Weyman
Detective, #6289

has successfully completed the two day Draeger Safety
Diagnostics, Inc. Alcohol Coordinator Training Course on
the New Jersey specific Alcotest® 7110 MKIII-C and is
hereby certified as a qualified

Operator Trainer and
Maintenance Technician

Completion of this course qualifies this individual to train
and certify Operators in the proper use and operation as
well as perform Preventive Maintenance on the New Jersey
specific Alcotest® 7110 MKIII-C.

Date: September 18, 2008

Instructor: HansueliRyser o0
lrager




Harold Weyman
New Jersey State Police
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State of New Jersey

JoN S. CORZINE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY (GENERAL ANNE MILGRAM
Governor DePARTMENT OF Law AND PuBLIC SAFETY Attorney General
PO BOX 080

TRENTON, NJ 08625-0080

November 5, 2008

Col. Joseph R. Fuentes, Superintendent
Division of State Police

Division Headquarters

P.O. Box 7068

West Trenton, New Jersey 08628

Re: Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor, Certification - Trooper Harold Weyman # 6289

Dear Col. Fuentes:

Pursuant to the provisions of N.J.A.C. 13:51-2.1 (b) and (c), as adopted and promulgated under
the provisions of N.J.S.4. 39:4-50.3, 39:3-10.25 and 12:7-56, I hereby approve Trooper Harold
Weyman # 6289 as a duly certified Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor. This approval is effective

immediately.

Very truly yours,

AM:HA:tlh : -
c: Trooper Harold Weyman # 6289, Alcohol/Drug Test Unit, Division of State Police
. Lt. Paul Spirit, Unit Head, Alcohol/Drug Test Unit, Division of State Police

G:\Prosecutor Services\COPROS\LETTERS\Weynnn Breath Test Lir 11.5.08.wpd

New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer - Printed on Recycled Poper and is Recyclable
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ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the Natior:al Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your State Specification.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below,
must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110.

©

X

=

(Q

X

©

Serial Number Temp. Probe Certification date: Next Certification due: x
7\'_

) P2- 00 February 7, 2011 February 7, 2012 ;@ ;
\1

b{

Probe Value
Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc. W
/[ @, Technical Service Depanmeni s
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SBtate of Nets Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Curis CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY PauLa T. Dow
Governor DivisioN of STATE POLICE Acting Attorney General
Post Ornce Box 7068
West Trenton NJ 08628-0068 CoLoNEL JoserH R. FUENTES
(609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.0¢4 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.045 to 0.051 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 2/2/2010
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 10A073

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0479 to 0.0481 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3 4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol

simulator solution is January 12, 2012,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by
personnel of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and
calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine
basis by personne] within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and
responsibilities.

enneth W. Kawalek, M.S.
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

Y
Swom to and subscribchZj-e me this / 2 day of \M, 2010.

)
New Jersey Is An Equal Opporiunity Employer %-

Printed on Recycled Paper and Recyclable




State of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRris CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY PautAa T. Dow
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Acting Attorney General
Post Ornice Box 7068
WesT Trexton NJ 08628-0068 CoLoNEL JosePH R, FUENTES
(609) 882-2000 Superintendent
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.08 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.094 to 0.099 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 2/3/2010
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 10A074

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0954 to 0.0958 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3 4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol

simulator solution is Japuary 15, 2012,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by
personnel of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and
calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine
basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and
responsibilities.

Kenneth W, ek, M.S.
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

s

LT
Swp/z to and subscribed before me this jq_ day of M 2010.
(B ’2 ¥
Notary
TS
W,

New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer
Printed on Recycled Paper and Recyclable
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OFFICE o1 THE ATTORNBY GENERAL
Ciuus CHRISTIE * DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY Pauita T. Dow
Governor DiviISIoN OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
Post Orrics Box 7068 '
KM GUADAGNO West Trenton NJ 08628-0068 CoLoNEL Josert R, FL_uzN'rus
1. Governor T (609) 882-2000 Superinwendent
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range 0f 0.117 to 0.125 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 7/8/2010
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 10F080 |

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have

a mean ethy) alcohol concentration range of 0.1197 to 0.1207 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51.3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
siraulator solution is June 14, 2012, '

* As Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and antest that the tests and results

documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by personne)
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate; objective, and performed on a routine basis by
personnel within the Office of Forensic Scnences in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities,

R

Ajit R, Tungare
Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

e
Swom to and subscribed before me this _ ) day of , 2010,
I
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State of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRis CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY PauLa T. Dow
Governor Division oF STATE POLICE Acting Attorney General
Post Orrice Box 7068
West Trenton NJ 08628-0068 CoroNEL JOSEPH R. FUENTES
(609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.16 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.188 to 0.199 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 2/4/2010
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 10A075

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1913 to 0.1919 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol

simulator solution is January 21, 2012.

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by
personnel of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and
calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine
basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and
responsibilities.

Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

TL
0 and subscribed before me this / ¢ day of JM 2010.
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\_1/ Urdger
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)
. Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
I (& Model: ALCOTEST® CU34

- Serial Number:
O Model: MARK TIA ‘
Q Other: DOMKAS3-00073

[ ]

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

February 7, 2011 2n ) February 7,2012
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\L1/ Drdager
CERTIFICATE ©F ACCURALCY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
. and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)
Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
(@ Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 .
Serial Number:

O Model: MARK T1A
QO Other: PORiS3-000S
Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

February 7, 2011 2m February 7, 2012

€ g °




Drdger
CERTIFICATE ©OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices) . )

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

A,

@& Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 ,
Serial Number:
O Model: MARK T1A
QO Other: _DDRF S22~ 000 ?
Certification Date Tecknician Re-Certification Due Date
February 7, 2011 2 w1 February 7, 2012
® W’ ®



Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKHI-C Serial No.: ARWA-0186
Location: FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP P.D.
Calibration File No.: 01079 Calib. Date: 02/18/2011 Calib. No.: 00013
Centification File No.: 01080 Cert. Date: 02/18/2011 Cert. No.: 00010
Linearity File No.: 01081 Lin. Date: 02/18/2011 Lin. No.: 00010
Solution File No.: 01082 Soln. Date: 02/18/2011 Soln. No.: 00104
Sequential File No.: 01082 File Date:  02/18/2011
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWH S$3-0286
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  10/04/2012
Solution Control Lot:  10J083 Bottle No.: 0372
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:46S
Control 1 EC 0.101% 15:478 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 IR 0.102% 15:47S 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED *%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:48S
Control 2 EC 0.101% 15:498 34.0°C *kk TEST PASSED *%¥*
Control 2 IR 0.101% 15:49S 34.0°C %k TEST PASSED *¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:49S
Control 3 EC 0.101% 15:508 33.9°C *¥k TEST PASSED ¥**
Control 3 IR 0.101% 15:50S 33.9°C *kk TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:518

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.
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